

## **Rochester Hills**

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

## Legislation Text

File #: 2022-0384, Version: 1

Adoption of a Resolution to Adjourn to Closed Session immediately following the adjournment of the Special Meeting held on Monday, August 15, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. to discuss the possible purchase or lease of property.

**Resolved,** that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby agrees to meet in Closed Session, as permitted by the State Statute MCL 15.268 on Monday, August 15, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. Michigan Time, at the Rochester Hills Municipal Offices, 1000 Rochester Hills, Michigan. The purpose of the Closed Session is to discuss the possible purchase or lease of property.